

EU CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

In accordance with the requirements of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and the Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016, UK Statutory Instrument 2016 No. 1105

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Crane Stockham Valve Limited Alexander Road Belfast Northern Ireland Crane China Ningjin County Hebei China 055550

Crane ChemPharma & Energy Montgomery Texas United States of America

has been assessed against the requirements of Annex III, Module H of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU, and Schedule 4, Module H of The Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 and conforms to the requirements for the products shown below:

Design (Belfast Only), Manufacture and In-House Repair of Non-Return Valves

Approval is subject to the continued maintenance of the quality system in accordance with the requirements of the above Directive and Regulations for the products listed on the attached schedule.

Authorisation is hereby given to use the LRV Notified Body Identification Number in accordance with the requirements of the specified Directive and Regulations in relation to the products as identified above.

Certificate No: Original Approval: Current Certificate: Certificate Expiry: COV0612485/1 16 January 2002 01 May 2018 30 April 2021

LRV Notified Body Number 0038

5 M William

S. M. Williams on behalf of Lloyd's Register Verification

Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (Reg. no. 4929226) is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Registered office: 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK. A subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as the 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

LRV/ECD/PED/H/December_2016/Rev.4